Havant Borough Council

Fees & Charges Proposals 2019/20

Fees & Charges Proposals 2019/20	Actual	Proposed
	Price 18/19	Proposed Price 19/20
Sports	Price 18/19	Price 19/20
Cricket pitch (Senior 18+) full facilities with attendant	£132.00	£135.00
Cricket pitch (Senior 18+) full facilities without attendant	£76.00	£78.00
Football pitch (Senior 18+) full facilities with attendant	£86.00	£88.00
Football, rugby & cricket pitch (Junior <18) full facilities with attendant	£45.00	£46.00
Cricket - Evening matches any venue (with attendant)	£67.85	£70.00
Cricket - Evening matches any venue (with attendant) Cricket - Evening matches any venue (without attendant)	£60.65	£62.00
Rugby pitch (senior 18+) full facilities with attendant	£86.00	£88.00
Slipway - key deposit (refundable)	£77.00	£79.00
Bulky Waste	177.00	179.00
Hire of bin for domestic Use - 660l	£154.00	£158.00
Hire of bin for domestic use - 940l	£159.00	£163.00
Hire of bin for domestic use 1100l	£170.00	£174.00
Household bulky waste price - per item	£31.00 £46.00	£32.00
Household bulky waste - oversized item		£47.00
Household bulky waste -per cubic metre (Max 4m³)	£57.00	£58.00
Cemeteries		
Persons under 16 years	No Charge	No Charge
Person 16 years or over:		<u> </u>
New grave (single)	£874.00	£895.00
New grave (double)	£874.00	£895.00
Reopen existing grave	£627.00	£642.00
Children's Section	2027.00	20.2.00
Exclusive right of burial/earthen grave (Inc. certificate):		
50 Years		£300.00
Adult Section		2555.55
Exclusive right of burial/earthen grave (Inc. certificate):		
50 Years		£800.00
Internment of cremated remains	£257.00	£263.00
To transfer exclusive right of burial	£41.00	£42.00
Right to erect a memorial	£154.00	£158.00
Right to place a stone vase	£62.00	£63.00
Memorial and full kerb (HM only)	£180.00	£184.00
Replacement of existing kerb set	£129.00	£132.00
Exhumation of remains	At Cost	At Cost
In Old Garden of Rest	At Cost	At Cost
Internment of cremated remains - first casket including Exclusive Right of Burial.	£411.00	£421.00
Exclusive right of burial for 50 years	1411.00	£300.00
Right to place a plaque	£51.00	£52.00
Internment of additional casket	£257.00	£263.00
New Garden of Rest	1237.00	1205.00
Exclusive Right of Burial	C2F7 00	C262.00
	£257.00	£263.00
Right to erect memorial for 10 years Five Year top up admin fee	£154.00	£158.00
' '	£51.00	£51.00
Burial of subsequent cremated remains Natural Burial Area	£257.00	£263.00
	No sharge	No charge
Under 16 yrs.	No charge	No charge
Single depth grave	£756.00 £257.00	£774.00
Internment of ashes (no casket)		£263.00
Contribution to planting in natural burial area	No Charge	No Charge
Memorial cleaning	£21.00	£22.00
Memorial plaques	£206.00	£211.00
Other licencing fees	C4 400 00	C4 400 00
Control of sex establishments licence fee	£4,400.00	£4,400.00
Dangerous wild animals licence	£96.00	£160.00
Keeping animal for Exhibition (3 year licence)		£225.00

Appendix I

Havant Borough Council

Fees & Charges Proposals 2019/20

	Actual Price 18/19	Proposed Price 19/20
Animals Boarding Establishment Act 1963	£115.00	£233.00
Home boarding of dogs		£188.00
Domestic dog day care		£188.00
Dog Boarding Franchise Licence (1 named Location)		£257.00
Dog Boarding Franchise Licence (2 named Locations)		£425.00
Dog Boarding Franchise Licence (3 named Locations)		£665.00
Dog Boarding Franchise Licence (4 + named Locations)		£850.00
Commercial Day care for dogs		£240.00
Breeding of Dogs Act	£115.00	£257.00
Pet Animals Act 1951	£100.00	£256.00
Riding establishments licence (1 - 9 horses)	£167.00	£310.00
Riding establishments licence (10 - 19 horses)		£340.00
Riding establishments licence (20+ horses)		£370.00
Request for re-rating		£100.00
Licence Variation: £30 min +£25p/hr for additional work as agreed		Min £30
Appeal Cost associated with unsuccessful appeal		£89.00
Traffic Management		
Temporary road closure by order	£1,300.00	£1,700.00
Emergency Road Closure by Order (Plus advertising cost) - Traffic Regulation Orders		£2,000.00